

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24385-24386/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in WA No.49/2009 & WA No.50/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

NINGOMBAM RAJENDRO SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.DILIPKUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25945-25946 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 24385-86/2009:

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rarry M., Adv.
Mr. L. Roshmani, Adv.

in SLP 25945-46/09:
For State:

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Manipur in S.L.P.(C) Nos.25945-25946/2009 states that the Government has taken a decision to have a relook in the matter of recommendations by the DPC.

...2/-

SLP 24385-86/09 etc....contd...

-2-

In the above circumstances, we are directing the State of Manipur to move the High Court by way of review particularly when the State is agreeable to the matter being remitted to the learned Single Judge.

In view of the above order, stand over for eight weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER