

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   M . K   G U P T A

Petition(s)                      for   Special                      Leave                      to                      Appeal                      (Civil)                      No(s).24385-  
24386/2009

NINGOMBAM RAJENDRO SINGH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

L.DILIPKUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25945-25946 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 24385-24386 of 2009

It is submitted by respondent Nos. 2 to 4 that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

Respondent                      Nos.                      1,                      5                      and                      6                      have                      been                      served                      as                      per  
affidavit                      of                      dasti                      service                      on                      7.3.2010                      and                      26.2.2010.                      Await  
appearance.

: 2 :

SLP(C) Nos. 25945-25946 of 2009

File not received.

List again on 22nd April, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

vkt