

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24385-24386/2009

NINGOMBAM RAJENDRO SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.DILIPKUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25945-25946 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the petitioner,
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh in SLP(C) No. 24385-24386/09 has
brought to the notice of the Court that proof of service on
unserved respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is already filed on record
on 12.7.2010.

No such papers are found on record.
Registry has to place the papers in order without
fail.

Item No.55

If it is not there, they may ask for the second copy
from the learned Advocate.

No request for counter affidavit by the respondents,

considering the fact that they are cross petitions.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj